

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12201 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private Limited

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Archana Sapkale a/w. Ms. Shweta R. Rathod, Advocates i/by Elixir Legal Services for Petitioner.
- Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Mr. Vinayak Suthar, Advocates i/by Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 29, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Sapkale, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Ms. Cox, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 2.** List the present Writ Petition alongwith Writ Petition (Stamp) No.32316 of 2025 as informed by Ms. Cox.
- 3.** Stand over to **06th October, 2025**. To be placed under the caption '**For Circulation**'.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.29
18:09:35 +0530