

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12908 OF 2025

Sumeet Rajaram KadamPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Sulzer Pumps India Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

Ms. Jane Cox a/w Mr. Vinayak Suthar i/b Mr. Ganshyam
Thambare for Petitioner in WP/12908/25 & Responent in
WP/12201/25

Mr. Karan Bhosale a/w Ms. Shweta Rathod i/b Elixir Legal
Services for Petitioner in WP/12201/25

Mr. Shreeyash Lalit a/w Ms. Shweta Rathod i/b Elixir Legal
Srvices for Responent in WP ST/32316/25

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)