

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14777 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private Limited ... Petitioner
Vs.
Sumeet Rajaram Kadam and others ... Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.12201 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12908 OF 2025

Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Mr. Vinayak Suthar and Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare for Respondent in WP/14777/2025 and WP/12201/2025 and for Petitioner in WP/12908/2025.

Ms. Archana Sakpale a/w. Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/b. Elixir Legal Services for Petitioner in WP/14777/2025 and WP/12201/2025 and for Respondent in WP/12908/2025.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition may be taken up with Writ Petition No.12201 of 2025 and Writ Petition No.12908 of 2025 as the petitioner is the same company and the respondents also happen to be the same. The issue arising in this petition may be distinct from the issues on merits sought to be raised on behalf of the petitioner company in the other petitions. But, in the interest of justice, it would be appropriate that all the three petitions are heard together.

2. In view of the above, list Writ Petition No.14777 of 2025 and the other two writ petitions bearing Writ Petition Nos. 12201 of 2025 and 12908 of 2025 for further consideration on 11.12.2025, H.O.B.