

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14777 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12908 OF 2025

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Sulzer Pumps India Pvt. Ltd ....RESPONDENT

Adv. i/by Elixir Legal Services for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 30th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 06/02/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**